General Description
The MAX26408E/MAX26410E are highly-integrated syn
chronous buck converters with internal high-side and low-
side switches. The ICs deliver up to 8A/10A with input
voltages from 3.0V to 36V. The voltage quality can be
monitored by the PGOOD signal. The MAX26408E/
MAX26410E can operate in dropout mode by running at
99% duty cycle, making them ideal for industrial applica

Current and Dual-Phase Capability
www.analog.com Analog Devices  |  24
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
VOUT
(V)
MAXIMUM
OPERATING
CURRENT (A)
FREQUENCY
(kHz)
SPREAD-
SPECTRUM PACKAGE
MAX26408EAFOAY+ 5 (fixed) 8 2100 OFF F173A3FY+4
MAX26408EAFOBY+ 3.3 (fixed) 8 2100 OFF F173A3FY+4
MAX26408EAFOCY+ 5 (fixed) 8 2100 ON F173A3FY+4
MAX26408EAFODY+ 3.3 (fixed) 8 2100 ON F173A3FY+4
MAX26408EAFOYY+** 1.8 to 10 (adj) 8 2100 ON F173A3FY+4
MAX26410EAFOAY+ 5 (fixed) 10 400 OFF F173A3FY+4
MAX26410EAFOBY+ 3.3 (fixed) 10 400 OFF F173A3FY+4
MAX26410EAFOCY+ 5 (fixed) 10 400 ON F173A3FY+4
MAX26410EAFODY+ 3.3 (fixed) 10 400 ON F173A3FY+4
MAX26410EAFOYY+** 1.8 to 10 (adj) 10 400 ON F173A3FY+4
For variants with different options, contact the factory.
** Potential future product.
Y denotes a side-wettable package
+ denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
MAX26408E/MAX26410E 36V, 8A/10A Fully Integrated
Buck Converters with 10μA Quiescent
Current and Dual-Phase Capability
www.analog.com Analog Devices  |  25
Revision History